Black- Scholes option pricing model. This $100,000 allocation will be written to interest expense ratably over the
three year life of the warrants. If the warrants are exercised prior to the termination date the remaining discount will be
adjusted at that time. In addition, in accordance with EITF Issue No. 98-5, the Company has allocated, based on the
intrinsic value of the imbedded beneficial conversion feature a portion of the remaining $900,000 as a discount on the
debentures. The $900,000 discount will be amortized over the earliest conversion date of the debentures. This F-27
AIRTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES NOTES TO FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS--(Continued) earliest date is based upon the maximum allowed 4.9% ownership of the debenture
holders. The discount of $146,700 is charged to expense at the date of sale and the remaining $753,300 will be written
to interest expense ratably over the three year life of the debenture. This discount will be adjusted based upon early
conversion where the debenture holders give 61 days notice they will own more than 4.9% of the common stock, and
actual conversions to date. PRO FORMA RESULTS OF SALE OF CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES,
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET After Sale of Assets February 28, 2001 Sale Debentures ------ -----------------
---------- ------------- Total current assets..... $ 2,640,749 $1,000,000 $ 3,640,749 Property Equipment..... 
112,740 112,740 Notes Receivable..... 1,078,312 1,078,312 Other Assets..... 1,307,017 1,307,017
----------- ---------- ----------- Total Assets..... $ 5,138,818 $1,000,000 $ 6,138,818 ===========
========== =========== Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity ----------------------------- Current
Liabilities..... $ 2,354,645 $ 2,354,645 Long Term Liabilities..... $ 3,120,000 $ (100,000) 1,000,000
(753,300) 3,266,700 Stockholders' Equity..... (335,827) 100,000 900,000 (146,700) 517,473 ----------- ----------
----------- Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity..... $ 5,138,818 $1,000,000 $ 6,138,818 ===========
========== =========== Statement of Operations ----------------------- Total Revenues..... $ 1,437,607 $
1,437,607 Total Costs and expenses..... 2,965,742 2,965,742 Interest Expense..... 175,114 $ 146,700
321,814 ----------- ---------- ----------- Net loss..... $(1,703,249) $ 146,700 $(1,849,949) ----------- ----------
----------- Loss per share (diluted)..... $ (0.07) $ (0.07) =========== =========== F-28 We have not authorized
any dealer, salesperson or other person to give you written information other than this prospectus or to make
representations as to matters not stated in this prospectus. You must not rely on unauthorized information. This
prospectus is not an offer to sell these securities or our solicitation of your offer to buy the securities in any
jurisdiction where that would not be permitted or legal. Neither the delivery of this prospectus nor any of the sales
made hereunder after the date of this prospectus shall create an implication that the information contained herein or